# :H \$140.00 24€

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank NA		06/10/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPT Industrial Machines, Inc.	
Street Address:	714 North Walnut Street	
City:	Mount Carmel	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62863	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455620	FABRI-K
Registration Number:	1830163	FABRI-COMP
Registration Number:	1525241	HTC
Registration Number:	1589739	PACIFIC
Registration Number:	1046687	PRESSFORMER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3127041000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-704-3578

**Email:** trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Connie Mayer c/o Hinshaw & Culbertson

Address Line 1: 151 North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 25000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1051302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie M. Mayer
SIGNATURE:	/connie mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PPT Security Release from BMO Harris Bank NA#page1.tif source=PPT Security Release from BMO Harris Bank NA#page2.tif source=PPT Security Release from BMO Harris Bank NA#page3.tif

# Release Of Trademark Collateral Agreement

This Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement (this "Release") is made as of June 10, 2022, by BMO HARRIS Bank N.A., a national banking association, with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), in favor of PPT Industrial Machines Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 714 North Walnut Street, Mt. Carmel, Illinois 62863 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated August 6, 2015, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of Debtor's trademarks, and proceeds related thereto, and all other collateral identified in the Security Agreement, including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2015 at Reel 5597, Frame 0871; and

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party have agreed that the security interest, memorialized by the Security Agreement, in and to the Trademarks shall be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby, including without limitation the Security Agreement.

This Release may be executed in counterparts each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above and Secured Party authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Name:

Title.

[Signature Page to Release Of Trademark Collateral Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Mark/Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status/Status Date
PACIFIC	1589739	Apr. 03, 1990	Registered/ Renewed
PRESSFORMER	1046687	Aug. 24, 1976	Registered/ Renewed
FABRI-COMP	1830163	Apr. 12, 1994	Registered/ Renewed
FABRI-K	2455620	May 29, 2001	Registered/ Renewed
JENSIS I	2419819	Jan. 09, 2001	Cancelled
НТС	1525241	Feb. 21, 1989	Registered/ Renewed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0474

**RECORDED: 06/10/2022**